

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	127 <i>°</i>	1-2023	Version	: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Eme	ergency O	rdinance		Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/9	/2023			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	11/2	0/2023			Final action:	11/20/2023	
Enactment date:	11/2	0/2023			Enactment #:		
Effective date:	11/2	1/2023					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to apply for and accept one or more grants from the Cities for Financial Empowerment Fund, the Cleveland Citywide Development Corporation, and other public or private entities, for the Bank on Fellowship Program.						
Sponsors:	Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, FINANCE DEPARTMENT, GRANTS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Final Version - City Record Dec 1, 2023 Page 98, 2. 1271-2023-Ap & Ac grant from Cities for Financial Empowerment for CD Fellow, 3. 1271-2023-A-FILE - Ap & Ac grant from Cities for Financial Empowerment for CD Fellow, 4. 1271-2023 Executive Summary, 5. Final Version - City Record Dec. 1, 2023 Page 98						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ad	ction R	esult
11/20/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		a	pproved P	ass
11/13/2023	1	City Cou	ıncil		re	ad and referred to administrative review	
		~~~~					

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to apply for and accept one or more grants from the Cities for Financial Empowerment Fund, the Cleveland Citywide Development Corporation, and other public or private entities, for the Bank on Fellowship Program.